



## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite Y OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE VICE MAYOR



## TRANSMITTAL SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOF

To: THE OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

Re: City Resolutions from the Sangguniang Panlungsod

Date: 12 July 2024

RECEIVED DEC RUTE DATE: 7[30]24 TIME: 12:40 PM BACOOR CITY, CAMEE

OFFICE OF THE

Our office is appropriately forwarding the following Resolutions we received when the Hon. Rowena Bautista - Mendiola assumed as Acting Mayor on July 04 - July 13, 2024 as appointed by City Mayor the Hon. Strike B. Revilla, thru Memorandum No. 020 Series of 2023.

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 533, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION. REQUESTING REP. LANI MERCADO - REVILLA OF THE 2ND LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF CAVITE TO FACILITATE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A CONSULAR FIELD OFFICE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE PURSUANT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 45 DATED 20 OCTOBER 2017";
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 534. Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION. AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - (CALABARZON) ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 14TH CYCLE SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING PROGRAM":
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 535, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION. AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH ST. DOMINIC COLLEGE OF ASIA IN RELATION TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE CAREER GUIDANCE PROGRAM FOR SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE"; and















4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 – 537, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION DISMISSING THE ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT FILED BY MS. JOYCE ANNE ESCALONA OF BARANGAY DULONG BAYAN, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE AGAINST PUNONG BARANGAY JADE EMSON PALMA OF THE SAME BARANGAY DUE TO THE AMICABLE SETTLEMENT OF THE SAID DISPUTE" which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action.

Address Becom Legislative and Diseaser Resilience Bidg. Bacom Blvd., Brgy Hayanan, Coy of Bacom, Covide Transfere (046)417-0727 Website: www.bacomotyap.com

Submitted by:

JENIFER & LEGASPI Local Legislative Staff Office of the Vice Mayor





